
1 2 3 4 5 6

A

B

C

D

654321

D

C

B

A

C1
60,000uF

C2
10uF

C3
220uF

Q1

R1
10K

R2
3.6K

R3
100ohm

R4
5.6K

ZD1
15V

Vin
3

A
D

J
1

+Vout
2

IC1
LM317T

VR1
10K

ZD2
10V C4

0.1uF

VR2
100K

R5
470ohm

LED

R6
100ohm

R7
100ohm

R8
100ohm

R9
100ohm

Q2
IRF540

Q3
IRF540

Q4
IRF540

Q5
IRF540

12V
BATTERY

Schmitt Trigger

Comparator

Vss

Vcc

H
ys

te
re

si
s 

ad
j.

Trigger Refrence

Mosfet Bias

Cap Pulse
Indicator

Designed by Nityesh Schnaderbeck

Voltage Triggered Capacitor Pulser with Schmitt Trigger

R6 - R9 Matched Resistors

Q2 - Q5 Matched Mosfets
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